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July 19, 2010 
 
Via Email 
Tony Jeffree, IEEE 802.1 Chair, tony@jeffree.co.uk   
 
Re: Request for IEEE Std. 802.1AR-2009 
 
Dear Mr. Jeffree: 
 
The Alliance for Telecommunications Industry Solutions (ATIS) 
IPTV Interoperability Forum (IIF) is currently working on a second 
revision to ATIS-0800015, Certificate Trust Management Hierarchy 
Interoperability Specification.  It has come to the IIF’s  attention 
that the treatment of Certificates in the IEEE Std. 802.1AR-2009, 
Secure Device Identity, may be applicable to their work; therefore, 
the ATIS IIF would like to request a copy of this document for 
their review.   
 
ATIS requests permission to post the document provided behind 
password protection on the ATIS IIF website. Additionally, if the 
IIF should wish to quote or reference any part of this document in 
their final standard, ATIS will return to IEEE for permission to 
proceed and will of course provide appropriate credit to IEEE for 
their document. 
 
Please feel free to contact us if you have any questions. 
 
Sincerely, 
 
 
Jackie Voss 
ATIS Manager-Standards Development 
 
cc:   
Steven Wright, ATIS IIF Chair, steven.wright.3@att.com  
Dan O’Callaghan, ATIS IIF Vice Chair, 
daniel.j.ocallaghan@verizon.com  
Madjid Nakhjiri, IIF ISS Co-Chair, madjid.nakhjiri@motorola.com   
Tony Wasilewski, IIF ISS Co-Chair, WasileT@cisco.com  

 Richard Brand, IIF ARCH Co-Chair, rbrandiif@earthlink.net  
Maria Estefania, ATIS Vice President of Industry Forums, 
mestefania@atis.org
Tom Goode, ATIS General Counsel, tgoode@atis.org
Alexandra Blasgen, ATIS Committee Administrator, 
ablasgen@atis.org
Nicole Butler, ATIS Committee Administrator, nbutler@atis.org
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